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Shoup, Paula

From: Brown, Cheryl
Sent: Tuesday, February 19, 2019 10:59 PM
To: Shoup, Paula
Subject: Fwd: #DTJAX Havana Nights Neon Lights Saturday, February 23, 6 p.m.

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Post to Gift Disclosure 
 
 
 
Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S8, an AT&T 5G Evolution smartphone 
 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: "Brock, Carol" <CSBrock@coj.net>  
Date: 2/19/19 10:10 PM (GMT-05:00)  
To: "Brock, Carol" <CSBrock@coj.net>, "Schellenberg, Matthew" <MattS@coj.net>, "Johnson, Sonia" 
<SoniaJ@coj.net>, "Spradley, Nicole" <NSpradley@coj.net>, "Evans, Nicole" <NEvans@coj.net>, "Newby, 
Samuel" <SNewby@coj.net>, "Lee, Jacqueline" <JackieL@coj.net>, "Denmark, Tristan" <TristanD@coj.net>, 
"McGeathey, Tracy" <TMcGeathey@coj.net>, "Ford-Hardin, Gerrie" <GerrieF@coj.net>, "Freeman, Terrance" 
<TFreeman@coj.net>, "Becton, Daniel" <DBecton@coj.net>, "Pittman, JuCoby" <JPittman@coj.net>, "Parker, 
Mercedes" <Mercedes@coj.net>, "Wilson, Scott" <SWilson@coj.net>, "Kuder, Palmer" <PKuder@coj.net>, 
"Hazouri, Thomas" <THazouri@coj.net>  
Cc: "Bowman, Aaron" <ABowman@coj.net>, 'Jake Gordon' <jake@downtownjacksonville.org>, "Brown, 
Cheryl" <CLBROWN@coj.net>, "Miller, Carla" <CarlaM@coj.net>  
Subject: #DTJAX Havana Nights Neon Lights Saturday, February 23, 6 p.m.  
 
All, on behalf of CP Bowman, we look forward to seeing you at the 4th Annual #DTJAX GALA. Jake Gordon with 
Downtown Jacksonville, kindly gifted City Council tickets to the 4th Annual #DTJAX GALA “Havana Nights Neon Lights.” 
For reporting purposes, the value of each ticket is $49. You will not receive actual tickets but your name (plus 1 if 
applicable) will be on the guest list. The gala will be at Novel Coworking located at 25 North Market Street. You are 
encouraged to dress in party attire reflecting Havana Nights. (Hint: search Havana Nights on Pinterest and Amazon) 
Please let me know if you have any questions.  
  
Here’s to a fabulous downtown!  
‐Carol  
  
Carol Stowers Brock 
Secretary to the Council President 
President Aaron L. Bowman, District 3 
City Hall at St. James 
117 West Duval Street, Suite 425 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Phone: 904.630.1031 
Email: csbrock@coj.net 
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Please note all correspondence to and from public officials is considered public record and must be disclosed upon 
request.  
  


